
IDOSOS DE 60 A 64 VACINADOS  

NOME  CPF/CARTÃO SUS DN IDADE 

JOÃO AUGUSTO FILHO ❖  30/10/1960 60 

MARIA DILMA DE JESUS DIAS ❖  04/02/1961 60 

RAIMUNDO PEREIRA DE MENEZES ❖  13/07/1960 60 

PAULO ROBERTO COSTA DOS SANTOS ❖  01/07/1960 60 

RAIMUNDO PEREIRA DE MENEZES ❖  13/07/1960 60 

ADELSON ROSA DOS SANTOS ❖  18/01/1961 60 

RAIMUNDA MARIA DE JESUS DANTAS ❖  03/10/1960 60 

JOSE RODRIGUES DO NASCIMENTO ❖  08/11/1960 60 

GILENO VALENCA DA SILVA ❖  15/06/1960 60 

ANTONIO BERNADINO DOS SANTOS ❖  02/09/1960 60 

JOSENITA RIBEIRO SANTOS ❖  08/11/1960 60 

MARIA IZABEL DOS SANTOS SILVA ❖  22/05/1960 60 

JOAO JOSE DE LIMA FRANCA ❖  02/02/1961 60 

JOSE ADALTRO CORREIA SANTOS ❖  07/06/1960 60 

FRANCISCO DANTAS DE CARVALHO ❖  24/05/1960 60 

JOSE AIRTON DE MENEZES ❖  05/04/1961 60 

WEDSON SOUZA OLIVEIRA ❖  26/05/1960 60 



RAIMUNDA MARIA DO NASCIMENTO SANTOS ❖  31/08/1960 60 

EDJANE SEBASTIANA DOS SANTOS ❖  18/10/1960 60 

ANTONIO JOSE DA CONCEICAO DIONIZIO ❖  27/10/1960 60 

MARIA ENILDE DE OLIVEIRA ❖  22/02/1961 60 

RAIMUNDA GONCALO DOS SANTOS ❖  05/08/1960 60 

OSMUNDO CRUZ DIAS ❖  23/04/1961 60 

FRANCISCA PEREIRA DA SILVA ❖  01/04/1961 60 

LUIZ ANTONIO SANTOS MOTA ❖  04/08/1960 60 

VERALUCIA MARIA DA SILVA ❖  16/03/1961 60 

CLAUDETE DA SILVA ❖  15/08/1960 60 

JOSEFA IVANILDES DOS SANTOS LARANJEIRAS ❖  20/12/1960 60 

JOSE ROBERTO DOS SANTOS ❖  18/07/1960 60 

ANTONIO FERNANDES VIEIRA DA CRUZ ❖  18/05/1960 60 

JOSE VALDEMIR DOS SANTOS ❖  03/09/1960 60 

ERNANDO FRANCISCO RODRIGUES ❖  31/05/1960 60 

RAIMUNDA CHAVES DOS SANTOS ❖  04/08/1960 60 

VALDIVINO AQUINO DE JESUS ❖  02/01/1961 60 

MARIA LUIZA DE JESUS ❖  25/11/1960 60 

NADIA MARIA SOUZA ALMEIDA ❖  05/06/1960 60 

VALDIR DA SILVA BEZERRA ❖  11/12/1960 60 

MARIA IVONETE VITOR DOS SANTOS ❖  03/12/1960 60 

DANIEL PEREIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  20/07/1960 60 

JOAO AUGUSTO FILHO ❖  30/10/1960 60 

MANOEL MESSIAS DOS SANTOS ❖  08/02/1961 60 

JOSE ALVES DOS SANTOS ❖  17/03/1961 60 

MARIA LIMA DOS SANTOS ❖  08/01/1961 60 

JOSE EDUARDO DE AQUINO ❖  25/01/1961 60 



GEDALVA DE JESUS ❖  25/12/1960 60 

FRANCISCA PEREIRA DA SILVA ❖  01/04/1961 60 

JOSEFA LIMA DE ARAUJO ❖  26/01/1961 60 

JOAO RODRIGUES DE OLIVEIRA ❖  14/04/1961 60 

JOSE CARLOS RAMOS DOS SANTOS ❖  26/03/1961 60 

SEBASTIAO RODRIGUES ❖  18/05/1960 60 

ARLENE CONRADO DOS SANTOS ❖  27/02/1961 60 

ANTONIO SOARES DE SOUZA ❖  26/10/1960 60 

SEBASTIAO RODRIGUES ❖  18/05/1960 60 

VANDA FRANCISCA DOS SANTOS ❖  06/10/1960 60 

JOSE DOMINGOS LUIZ DOS SANTOS ❖  27/05/1960 60 

RAIMUNDO ALVES DOS SANTOS ❖  27/07/1960 60 

EDVALDO BISPO PEREIRA ❖  05/12/1960 60 

GEDALVA DE JESUS ❖  25/12/1960 60 

MANOEL MOREIRA DE GOES ❖  17/10/1960 60 

VERA LUCIA OLIVEIRA PESSOA ❖  19/07/1960 60 

GENESIO ALVES DA GAMA ❖  30/10/1960 60 

MARIA SOARES DE SOUSA ❖  07/06/1959 61 

IRACY DOS SANTOS NASCIMENTO ❖  28/12/1959 61 

MARIA SOARES DE SOUSA ❖  07/06/1959 61 

IRACY DOS SANTOS NASCIMENTO ❖  28/12/1959 61 

MARIA JERUZA BISPO DOS SANTOS ❖  02/08/1959 61 

JOSEFA GONCALVES DA SILVA ❖  19/03/1960 61 

TEREZINHA DE JESUS ❖  04/04/1960 61 

ALBERTO ALVES DA CRUZ ❖  01/03/1960 61 

MARINALVA GONCALO DOS SANTOS ❖  15/03/1960 61 

ANGELICA CRISTINA DO NASCIMENTO ❖  09/07/1959 61 



RAIMUNDA ALMEIDA DOS SANTOS ❖  20/01/1960 61 

MARIA DA HORA DE JESUS ❖  23/05/1959 61 

JOAO BATISTA DOS SANTOS ❖  04/03/1960 61 

HORACIO ALVES DOS SANTOS ❖  11/12/1959 61 

VALMIRA ALVES DOS SANTOS ❖  09/05/1959 61 

MARIA BERNADETE DOS SANTOS ❖  08/10/1959 61 

JOSEFA ALICE DE JESUS ❖  07/06/1959 61 

NEIDE SILVA FONTES SANTOS ❖  04/05/1959 61 

HELENA DE OLIVEIRA SILVA ❖  22/07/1959 61 

ESTEVAM RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS ❖  26/12/1959 61 

MARIA RITA DE OLIVEIRA ❖  17/01/1960 61 

DOMINGOS DOS SANTOS ❖  06/09/1959 61 

DANIEL FERNANDES DE AZEVEDO ❖  07/12/1959 61 

JOALDO COSTA FONTES ❖  12/10/1959 61 

MARIA ODETE DE JESUS DOS REIS ❖  22/08/1959 61 

JOAO MARTINHO DE JESUS ❖  08/11/1959 61 

MARIA RITA DE JESUS ❖  21/03/1960 61 

ADERNALDO DOS SANTOS ❖  02/05/1959 61 

JOSE PAULO DOS SANTOS ❖  05/01/1960 61 

MARIA MENDES DOS SANTOS ❖  13/11/1959 61 

FRANCILDA MARIA AQUINO SILVA ❖  12/08/1959 61 

MARIA NILZA GOMES DA SILVA ❖  24/07/1959 61 

MARIZA DA PURIFICACAO DIAS ❖  01/09/1959 61 

JOSUE NASCIMENTO SANTOS ❖  27/07/1959 61 

NADJA MARIA DE OLIVEIRA FONTES ❖  31/12/1959 61 

IVONE RAMOS DOS SANTOS ❖  18/06/1959 61 

JOSE CARLOS DEOCLECIO DOS SANTOS ❖  19/09/1959 61 



IVANILDO CAETANO DA SILVA ❖  15/06/1959 61 

JOSE DOS SANTOS ❖  09/07/1959 61 

SILVANETE GUIMARAES XAVIER ❖  17/06/1959 61 

JOSE RAIMUNDO ALVES NETO ❖  06/06/1959 61 

JOSE VICENTE MARQUES DOS SANTOS ❖  18/01/1960 61 

JOSE ANTONIO AQUINO ❖  20/12/1959 61 

JOSE DIAS FILHO ❖  16/01/1960 61 

RAIMUNDO CARLOS DE OLIVEIRA ❖  13/12/1959 61 

CRIZELIDIA IZAURA DOS SANTOS ❖  12/08/1959 61 

MARIA DELMA COTIAS DOS SANTOS ❖  28/10/1959 61 

MARIA LILIANE DE JESUS REIS ❖  27/02/1960 61 

JOSELITA RODRIGUES DE OLIVEIRA ❖  21/08/1959 61 

RAILDE DOS SANTOS CAMPOS ❖  03/10/1959 61 

VALTER SULINO DOS SANTOS ❖  08/01/1960 61 

MARIA NILZA GONCALO FAGUNDES SANTOS ❖  12/10/1959 61 

JOSEFA BATISTA DE VASCONCELO ❖  11/04/1960 61 

JOSE HAMILTON SOUZA SANTOS ❖  10/12/1959 61 

JOAO DANTAS DOS SANTOS ❖  18/04/1960 61 

VERA DIONIZIA DE JESUS ❖  16/08/1959 61 

JOSE ALVES DOS SANTOS ❖  11/09/1959 61 

JOSE FRANCISCO DA LUZ NETO ❖  24/07/1959 61 

ANTONIO JOAQUIM PEREIRA ATAIDE ❖  24/04/1959 61 

TEREZINHA DE JESUS ❖  04/04/1960 61 

JOSEFINA OLIVEIRA SILVA ❖  27/04/1960 61 

JULIA REIS FERNANDES DOS SANTOS ❖  28/02/1960 61 

NADJA MARIA DE OLIVEIRA FONTES ❖  31/12/1959 61 

JOSE DOS SANTOS ❖  09/07/1959 61 



JOSE CARLOS DEOCLECIO DOS SANTOS ❖  19/09/1959 61 

RAILDE DOS SANTOS CAMPOS ❖  03/10/1959 61 

JOAO DANTAS DOS SANTOS ❖  18/04/1960 61 

HELENA DE OLIVEIRA SILVA ❖  22/07/1959 61 

JOALDO COSTA FONTES ❖  12/10/1959 61 

SILVANETE GUIMARAES XAVIER ❖  17/06/1959 61 

JOSE VICENTE MARQUES DOS SANTOS ❖  18/01/1960 61 

VERA DIONIZIA DE JESUS ❖  16/08/1959 61 

INACIO JOSE GUIMARAES ❖  14/11/1959 61 

ADEMILSON FRANCISCO LUCIO ❖  23/07/1959 61 

ANTONIO JOSE COUTINHO ❖  21/09/1959 61 

MARIA NALVA DOS SANTOS ❖  12/03/1960 61 

JULIA REIS FERNANDES DOS SANTOS ❖  28/02/1960 61 

EVANDRO DOS SANTOS ❖  15/10/1959 61 

RAIMUNDO DOS SANTOS ❖  15/11/1959 61 

JOSEFINA OLIVEIRA SILVA ❖  27/04/1960 61 

MARIA JOSE DA CRUZ  ❖  17/09/1957 63 

ARNUBIS FRANCISCO RODRIGUES ❖  20/02/1958 63 

JOSÉ ROBERTO SILVEIRA ❖  25/11/1957 63 

JOSE CLAUDIO A. LIMA ❖  03/01/1958 63 

JOSEFA FRANCISCA DE SOUZA ❖  30/08/1957 63 

RAIMUNDO MENDES ❖  12/07/1957 63 

JOSE ALBERTO DO CARMO ❖  22/05/1957 63 

JOSE DOMINGOS S. DE SOUZA ❖  14/04/1957 63 

RAIMUNDO DOS SANTOS ❖  27/01/1958 63 

MARIA DE JESUS SANTOS IRMÃ ❖  25/01/1958 63 

JOSE ALFREDO P. DOS SANTOS ❖  11/03/1958 63 



PAULO CARLOS DE ALMEIDA ❖  26/01/1958 63 

ZULEIDE FERNANDES RODRIGUES ❖  10/09/1957 63 

ANTONIO BERNARDO DOS SANTOS ❖  03/05/1957 63 

JOSE MAURICIO DOS SANTOS ❖  03/09/1957 63 

MARIA JOSE DA CONCEIÇÃO SANTOS ❖  07/02/1958 63 

IRACEMA MARIA DOS SANTOS ❖  04/06/1957 63 

MARIA BERNARDINHA DOS S. OLIVEIRA ❖  13/06/1957 63 

AGNALDO DOS SANTOS ❖  08/07/1957 63 

JOSÉ LAELSON DOS SANTOS ❖  19/03/1958 63 

JOSE PAIXÃO M. GUIMARÃES ❖  15/03/1958 63 

JOSÉ DO NASCIMENTO ❖  28/01/1958 63 

MARIA DE FÁTIMA DOS SANTOS ❖  13/10/1957 63 

JOSEFA SANTOS DAMACENO ❖  22/03/1958 63 

ALVINO CORREIA ❖  03/04/1958 63 

MARIA NELZA MACIEL PINTO ❖  01/04/1958 63 

MARIA RITA DOS SANTOS ANICETO ❖  08/04/1958 63 

DOMINGAS LINO DOS SANTOS ❖  13/04/1958 63 

MARIA DILMA DE JESUS ❖  29/10/1957 63 

MARIA DE LURDES FRANCISCA DOS SANTOS ❖  07/12/1957 63 

MANOEL FRANCISCA DOS SANTOS ❖  24/10/1957 63 

JOÃO DE JESUS ❖  10/11/1957 63 

VALDECI DE OLIVEIRA SILVA ❖  17/10/1957 63 

JOSÉ A DA GAMA ❖  18/12/1957 63 

JOSÉ G DOS SANTOS ❖  24/09/1957 63 

MARIA JOSÉ DE OLIVEIRA ❖  23/01/1958 63 

JOMERY O DE SOUZA ❖  16/12/1957 63 

EDIL E DE CARVALHO ❖  07/09/1957 63 



GILDELE SANTOS ❖  05/10/1957 63 

MARIA CREUZA SANTOS ❖  03/01/1958 63 

CARLOS DOS SANTOS ❖  13/01/1958 63 

MARIA LUIZA DE SOUZA ❖  06/03/1958 63 

PEDRO R FARIAS ❖  30/09/1957 63 

LERIAM N DOS SANTOS ❖  13/04/1958 63 

MARIA A DOS SANTOS ❖  15/09/1957 63 

MARIA LECA DA CONCEIÇÃO ❖  05/12/1957 63 

VERA NUBIA P DOS SANTOS ❖  24/08/1957 63 

ADEVANDO R DOS SANTOS ❖  28/11/1957 63 

HIDA CONCEIÇÃO SANTOS ❖  17/09/1957 63 

MARIA E DA SILVA ❖  13/03/1958 63 

JOSÉ CARLOS DE OLIVEIRA ❖  30/12/1957 63 

JOSEFA FRANCISCA SANTOS DE FARIAS ❖  16/12/1957 63 

JOSEFA ARLINDA GONÇALO DOS SANTOS ❖  19/10/1957 63 

JOSÉ CARLOS ROCHA ❖  12/10/1957 63 

GLAUDEMIR F DOS SANTOS ❖  02/05/1958 63 

JOAQUIM F DE SOUZA ❖  22/12/1957 63 

MARIA DE SANTANA ❖  12/02/1958 63 

MARIA JOSÉ DE JESUS ❖  21/11/1957 63 

AGNALDO DOS SANTOS ❖  08/07/1957 63 

JUAREZ VIEIRA DE ANDRADE ❖  05/02/1958 63 

JOSEFA CORREIA DOS SANTOS ❖  20/03/1958 63 

ROSENTINO DOS SANTOS ❖  11/03/1958 63 

REGINALDO SIMOES DOS SANTOS ❖  20/02/1958 63 

ELENI MOREIRA ALMEIDA DA GAMA ❖  27/12/1957 63 

JOAQUIM RAMOS DOS SANTOS ❖  05/08/1957 63 



GUADALUPE MARIZE DE FARIA ❖  11/08/1957 63 

PEDRO ALVES GUIMARAES ❖  20/05/1957 63 

ANTONIO FIEL DOS SANTOS ❖  18/12/1957 63 

JOAO CARLOS MENDES ❖  20/06/1957 63 

MARIA VALDEI RODRIGUES DO NASCIMENTO ❖  08/09/1957 63 

ERENALDO BATISTA DOS SANTOS ❖  18/09/1957 63 

AIRTON MELO DE JESUS ❖  15/12/1957 63 

GODOFREDO DA SILVA ❖  08/11/1957 63 

MARIA DILMA DE JESUS ❖  29/10/1957 63 

JOSE DO NASCIMENTO ❖  28/01/1958 63 

ALVINO CORREIA ❖  03/04/1958 63 

JOSEFA SANTOS DAMACENO ❖  22/03/1958 63 

MARIA DO CARMO SILVA DOS SANTOS ❖  15/05/1957 63 

DOMINGOS LINO DOS SANTOS ❖  13/04/1958 63 

MARIA RITA DOS SANTOS ANICETA ❖  08/04/1958 63 

MARIA DE FATIMA DOS SANTOS ❖  13/10/1957 63 

JOSE LAELSON DOS SANTOS ❖  19/03/1958 63 

JOSE CLAUDIO ALVES LIMA ❖  03/01/1958 63 

AGNALDO DOS SANTOS ❖  08/07/1957 63 

JOSEFA FRANCINA DE SOUSA ❖  30/08/1957 63 

ARNUBIS FRANCISCO RODRIGUES ❖  20/02/1958 63 

RAIMUNDO MENDES ❖  12/07/1957 63 

JOSE ROBERTO SILVEIRA ❖  25/11/1957 63 

MARIA BERNARDINA DOS SANTOS OLIVEIRA ❖  13/06/1957 63 

MARIA JOSE DA CONCEICAO SANTOS ❖  07/02/1958 63 

JOSE ALCIDES RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS ❖  03/04/1958 63 

ZULEIDE FERNANDES RODRIGUES ❖  10/09/1957 63 



IRACEMA MARIA DOS SANTOS ❖  04/06/1957 63 

MARIA ANTONIA SANTOS LEITE ❖  13/06/1957 63 

RAIMUNDO DOS SANTOS ❖  27/01/1958 63 

JOSE PAIXAO MOREIRA GUIMARAES ❖  15/03/1958 63 

PAULO CARLOS DE ALMEIDA ❖  26/01/1958 63 

JOSE ALBERTO DO CARMO ❖  22/05/1957 63 

MARIA DE JESUS SANTOS IRMA ❖  25/01/1958 63 

JOSE MAURICIO DOS SANTOS ❖  03/09/1957 63 

ANTONIO BERNARDO DOS SANTOS ❖  03/05/1957 63 

JOSE ALFREDO PEREIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  11/03/1958 63 

JOMERY PEREIRA DE SOUZA ❖  16/12/1957 63 

GILDETE SANTOS ❖  05/10/1957 63 

MARIA CREUZA SANTOS ❖  03/01/1958 63 

NIVALDO OSVALDO DA SILVA ❖  02/07/1957 63 

JOAO DE JESUS ❖  10/11/1957 63 

LIRIAM NEIVA DOS SANTOS ❖  13/04/1958 63 

JOSEFA FRANCISCA SANTOS DE FARIAS ❖  16/12/1957 63 

MARIA LECA DA CONCEICAO ❖  05/12/1957 63 

FRANCISCO DE ASSIS BISPO DOS SANTOS ❖  13/05/1957 63 

MARIA ALVES DOS SANTOS ❖  15/09/1957 63 

ILDA CONCEICAO SANTOS ❖  17/09/1957 63 

ACIDALIA PINHEIRO DOS REIS ❖  26/06/1957 63 

VERA NUBIA PAIXAO DOS SANTOS ❖  24/08/1957 63 

MARIA LUIZA DE SOUZA ❖  06/03/1958 63 

MARIA NEUZA SOARES AQUINO ❖  20/04/1957 63 

MARIA EDILMA DA SILVA ❖  13/03/1958 63 

JOSE CARLOS DE OLIVEIRA ❖  30/12/1957 63 



MANOEL FRANCISCO DOS SANTOS ❖  24/10/1957 63 

PEDRO RIBEIRO FARIAS ❖  30/09/1957 63 

CARLOS DOS SANTOS ❖  13/01/1958 63 

EDIL EVANGELISTA DE CARVALHO ❖  07/09/1957 63 

VALDECI DE OLIVEIRA SILVA ❖  17/10/1957 63 

MARIA JOSE DE OLIVEIRA ❖  23/01/1958 63 

MARIA AMELIA DE JESUS ❖  15/05/1957 63 

MANOEL MESSIAS DOS SANTOS ❖  10/05/1957 63 

MARIA JOSE DE JESUS ❖  21/11/1957 63 

JOSE ALVES DA GAMA ❖  18/12/1957 63 

JOAQUIM FRANCISCO DE SOUSA ❖  22/12/1957 63 

JOSEFA ARLINDA GONCALO DOS SANTOS ❖  19/10/1957 63 

JOSE CARLOS ROCHA ❖  12/10/1957 63 

FRANCISCO DIAS DOS SANTOS ❖  10/07/1957 63 

LUZIA CAMILO LIMA DE JESUS ❖  09/06/1957 63 

MARIA DE SANTANA ❖  12/02/1958 63 

JULIO CESAR SANTOS MOTA ❖  22/04/1957 63 

JOSE GENILDO DOS SANTOS ❖  24/09/1957 63 

JUAREZ VIEIRA DE ANDRADE ❖  05/02/1958 63 

JOSEFA BARBOSA DAS VIRGENS ❖  10/12/1957 63 

MARIA MARINA COTIAS DOS SANTOS ❖  03/03/1958 63 

MARIA JOSE DANTAS DA GAMA ❖  19/09/1957 63 

JOSE ALFREDO PEREIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  11/03/1958 63 

MARIA LUIZA DE SOUZA ❖  06/03/1958 63 

NIVALDO OSVALDO DA SILVA ❖  02/07/1957 63 

RAIMUNDO MENDES ❖  12/07/1957 63 

MARIA EDILMA DA SILVA ❖  13/03/1958 63 



JOAO CARLOS MENDES ❖  20/06/1957 63 

JOSEFA FRANCISCA SANTOS DE FARIAS ❖  16/12/1957 63 

JOSE DO NASCIMENTO ❖  28/01/1958 63 

JOSEFA ARLINDA GONCALO DOS SANTOS ❖  19/10/1957 63 

AIRTON MELO DE JESUS ❖  15/12/1957 63 

LIRIAM NEIVA DOS SANTOS ❖  13/04/1958 63 

JOSEFA FRANCINA DE SOUSA ❖  30/08/1957 63 

ARNUBIS FRANCISCO RODRIGUES ❖  20/02/1958 63 

MARIA MARINA COTIAS DOS SANTOS ❖  03/03/1958 63 

ANTONIO ALVES DOS SANTOS ❖  04/05/1957 63 

MARIA JOSE DANTAS CORREIA  ❖  26/01/1959 62 

DARCI SOUZA DIAS ❖  27/07/1958 62 

JOSE ALCIDES R. DOS SANTOS ❖  03/04/1958 62 

JOSEFA Mª DE JESUS ESPIRITO SANTO ❖  12/10/1958 62 

PEDRO A DOS SANTOS ❖  28/06/1958 62 

VALTER DOS SANTOS ❖  28/10/1958 62 

MARINALVA DOS SANTOS ❖  02/01/1959 62 

MARINALVA DOS SANTOS ❖  02/01/1959 62 

JURACI DOS SANTOS ❖  11/11/1958 62 

JOSEFA DE JESUS ❖  20/12/1958 62 

ELENA MONTEIRO SILVA ❖  25/12/1958 62 

CARIVALDO MOREIRA GUIMARAES ❖  15/02/1959 62 

MARIA DA CONCEICAO DE CARVALHO ❖  06/12/1958 62 

JAEL DO NASCIMENTO VIEIRA ❖  09/08/1958 62 

MARIA JOSE DA SILVA ❖  19/01/1959 62 

MARIA DAS DORES LIMA DOS SANTOS ❖  20/03/1959 62 

ABIDERALDO PEREIRA DA CONCEICAO ❖  14/08/1958 62 



CLAUDIONORA RODRIGUES ❖  26/01/1959 62 

JOSE MENDES DOS SANTOS ❖  16/09/1958 62 

PETRUCIO DOS SANTOS ❖  30/03/1959 62 

MARIA DE JESUS ❖  17/12/1958 62 

MARIA RITA SANTOS ❖  22/05/1958 62 

JOSE FRANCISCO DOS SANTOS ❖  20/09/1958 62 

MARIA JOSE DA SILVA ❖  15/12/1958 62 

JOSE DOS SANTOS ❖  30/12/1958 62 

MARIA JOSE SANTOS ❖  24/12/1958 62 

MARIA RILZA DOS SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA ❖  20/09/1958 62 

VICENTE PAULO COSTA ❖  29/06/1958 62 

JOSE MATOS DOS SANTOS ❖  20/04/1959 62 

FRANCISCO VIANA ❖  06/08/1958 62 

SONIA MARIA MENDES DOS SANTOS ❖  27/06/1958 62 

VALTER DE SOUZA ❖  09/07/1958 62 

MARIA JOSE DE SOUSA ❖  20/06/1958 62 

DALVA FRANCISCA CARDOSO ❖  08/08/1958 62 

NADJA MARIA SANTOS ❖  20/06/1958 62 

JOSE HELIO DE JESUS FELIX ❖  12/05/1958 62 

VERA LUCIA BISPO DOS SANTOS ❖  25/07/1958 62 

FRANCISCO SILVEIRA DA HORA ❖  20/08/1958 62 

JACIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  28/11/1958 62 

JOSE CAETANO DOS SANTOS ❖  20/04/1959 62 

ALMIRO ASSIS DOS SANTOS COUTINHO ❖  15/12/1958 62 

MARIA JOELITA DOS SANTOS ❖  20/12/1958 62 

JOSEFA DOS SANTOS RIBEIRO ❖  07/09/1958 62 

JOSE REIS DOS SANTOS ❖  05/07/1958 62 



JOSEFA MESSIAS DE MENEZES ❖  12/07/1958 62 

JOSE NASCIMENTO DOS SANTOS ❖  13/10/1958 62 

JOSE PINTO SOUZA ❖  13/06/1958 62 

EDELZIO FRANCISCO DOS SANTOS ❖  17/04/1959 62 

MARIA TELES DE AQUINO SOUZA ❖  12/04/1959 62 

EDUARDO BELARMINO DO NASCIMENTO ❖  07/07/1958 62 

IOLANDA EDUARDO DE SOUZA ❖  26/12/1958 62 

MARIA DE FATIMA DE OLIVEIRA ❖  21/12/1958 62 

MARIA FERREIRA DA SILVA ❖  21/03/1959 62 

CLEMILDES MARIA SANTA RITA DO NASCIMENTO ❖  31/03/1959 62 

FRANCISCO DANTAS CORREIA ❖  29/01/1959 62 

ILDA BATISTA DA SILVA ❖  05/12/1958 62 

VALDEVINO DOS SANTOS OLIVEIRA ❖  04/08/1958 62 

MARIELZE CARLOS DO NASCIMENTO ❖  01/01/1959 62 

CREUZA MARIA FREITAS RAMOS ❖  21/10/1958 62 

JOSE MARIO DE SOUZA ❖  16/11/1958 62 

MARIA LIBERATO RAMOS ❖  07/03/1959 62 

MARIA ANGELICA DE OLIVEIRA ❖  08/07/1958 62 

JOSEFA DOS SANTOS ❖  09/02/1959 62 

MARIA DA CONCEICAO VIANA DE SOUZA ❖  17/04/1959 62 

JOSE RAIMUNDO DOS SANTOS ❖  18/06/1958 62 

MARIA DUCE COUTINHO DOS SANTOS ❖  01/09/1958 62 

MARIA JOSE VIEIRA DA CRUZ ❖  19/03/1959 62 

IVAN LIMA ❖  14/07/1958 62 

JOSE BISPO SOUSA ❖  25/07/1958 62 

NATALICE NONATO DE BRITO ❖  15/02/1959 62 

MARIA JOSE DO NASCIMENTO ❖  13/10/1958 62 



JUAREZ FRANCISCO ALVES ❖  04/10/1958 62 

DIONELIA DA SILVA ❖  14/10/1958 62 

LINDINETE DA SILVA SANTOS ❖  01/05/1958 62 

MARIA EDINALVA MENEZES ❖  18/10/1958 62 

MARIA LUZIA DA CONCEICAO ❖  18/05/1958 62 

DIOGRACIA ALVES DE SANTANA ❖  01/09/1958 62 

MARIA DA GLORIA DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  17/07/1958 62 

JOSEFA MARIA DE JESUS ESPIRITO SANTOS ❖  12/10/1958 62 

DARCI SOUSA DIAS ❖  27/07/1958 62 

PEDRO ADENILSON DOS SANTOS ❖  28/06/1958 62 

GLAUDEMIR FRANCISCO DOS SANTOS ❖  02/05/1958 62 

VALTER DOS SANTOS ❖  28/10/1958 62 

ANTONIO JOAQUIM PEREIRA ATAIDE ❖  24/04/1959 62 

MARIELZE CARLOS DO NASCIMENTO ❖  01/01/1959 62 

PEDRO ADENILSON DOS SANTOS ❖  28/06/1958 62 

IOLANDA EDUARDO DE SOUZA ❖  26/12/1958 62 

NADJA MARIA SANTOS ❖  20/06/1958 62 

JOSE PINTO SOUZA ❖  13/06/1958 62 

MARIA DE FATIMA DE OLIVEIRA ❖  21/12/1958 62 

JOSE RAIMUNDO DOS SANTOS ❖  18/06/1958 62 

EDELZIO FRANCISCO DOS SANTOS ❖  17/04/1959 62 

MARIA DA GLORIA DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  17/07/1958 62 

VALDEVINO DOS SANTOS OLIVEIRA ❖  04/08/1958 62 

VERA LUCIA BISPO DOS SANTOS ❖  25/07/1958 62 

JOSEFA DOS SANTOS RIBEIRO ❖  07/09/1958 62 

IVONETE DOS SANTOS ❖  15/01/1959 62 

JOCELINO DE SOUZA NASCIMENTO ❖  15/12/1958 62 



JOSE BATISTA DOS SANTOS ❖  03/06/1958 62 

MARIA ELZA BUNES DOS SANTOS ❖  27/03/1959 62 

CREUZA DA CRUZ ❖  12/10/1958 62 

MARIA JOSE DE JESUS ❖  20/07/1958 62 

CELIA OLIVEIRA CONCEICAO ❖  01/06/1958 62 

ANTONIO CARLOS ALVES DOS SANTOS ❖  12/09/1958 62 

MARIA JOSE DA SILVA ❖  10/05/1958 62 

JOSE ANTONIO DOS SANTOS  ❖  06/10/1956 64 

JOSÉ JUAREZ DOS SANTOS ❖  08/03/1957 64 

ANTONIO L. DA GAMA ❖  24/11/1956 64 

MARIA JOSE R. DOS SANTOS ❖  04/04/1956 64 

MARIA HELENA SANTOS OLIVEIRA ❖  28/04/1956 64 

JOSEFA ODINO DOS SANTOS ❖  22/11/1956 64 

JOSE CLAUDIO DOS SANTOS ❖  18/10/1956 64 

MARIA ANTONIA SANTOS LEITE ❖  13/03/1957 64 

JOSE RAIMUNDO DOS SANTOS ❖  06/08/1956 64 

BERNADETE DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  23/03/1957 64 

RAIMUNDO B. SOARES ❖  23/02/1957 64 

CARMELITA MARIA DE MENEZES ❖  13/01/1957 64 

JOSE CARLOS DOS SANTOS ❖  22/08/1956 64 

MARIA HELENA PEREIRA  ❖  15/07/1956 64 

MARIA RAIMUNDA NASCIMENTO ❖  18/10/1956 64 

JOSEFA LUIZ DOS SANTOS ❖  13/07/1956 64 

JOÃO GONÇALO DOS SANTOS ❖  12/03/1957 64 

MARGARIDA ARUDA DE SOBRAL ❖  17/03/1957 64 

UILSON BATISTA DA SILVA ❖  31/12/1956 64 

JAILTON LIRA RODRIGUES ❖  17/01/1957 64 



CARLOS LUIZ DIAS ❖  10/07/1956 64 

MARIA NILZA O. CONEGUNDES ❖  10/09/1956 64 

JOSEFA VIEIRA SOARES ❖  01/06/1956 64 

PEDRO DOS SANTOS ❖  29/06/1956 64 

GERALDO F. DOS SANTOS ❖  17/10/1956 64 

MARIA ISMAEL DE JESUS ❖  10/07/1956 64 

MARIA RITA MENDES ❖  14/12/1956 64 

EDINETE BARBOSA DOS SANTOS ❖  08/11/1956 64 

Mª  DO CARMO SILVA DOS SANTOS ❖  15/05/1957 64 

DOMINGA CLAUDIANA DA CONCEIÇÃO ❖  29/07/1956 64 

MARIA JOSÉ DA SILVA ❖  01/06/1956 64 

EDVALDO CONCEIÇÃO XAVIER ❖  26/01/1957 64 

MARIA RITA DE ALMEIDA ❖  15/07/1956 64 

JOSÉ MANOEL SOARES DOS SANTOS ❖  05/06/1956 64 

MARIA AUDENES DOS SANTOS ❖  05/04/1957 64 

MARIA JOSÉ DE JESUS ❖  16/07/1956 64 

ARICELIA OLIVEIRA DA SILVA ❖  16/11/1956 64 

MARIA EUNICE DOS SANTOS MACEDO ❖  02/09/1956 64 

ALFEU FERREIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  11/11/1956 64 

JOÃO PEREIRA DA SILVA ❖  13/08/1956 64 

JOSÉ NIVALDO DOS SANTOS ❖  30/07/1956 64 

ADRIANA DOS SANTOS ❖  26/03/1957 64 

MARIA EUNICE DA CONCEIÇÃO DE JESUS ❖  13/10/1956 64 

NIVALDA MACOS DA CONCEIÇÃO ❖  15/07/1956 64 

MARIA PUREZA DE SOUZA ❖  21/07/1956 64 

JOSÉ MARTINHO DE JESUS ❖  11/06/1956 64 

MARIA AMELIA DE JESUS ❖  15/05/1957 64 



MARIA SÔNIA DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  08/01/1957 64 

ADEMIR DOS SANTOS ❖  12/10/1956 64 

JOSEFA DA SILVA SANTOS ❖  02/12/1956 64 

AUMERINDO DOS SANTOS ❖  15/07/1956 64 

MARIA NEUZA S AQUINO ❖  20/04/1957 64 

ELSON DA S CONCEIÇÃO ❖  06/06/1956 64 

MOACI L DE SOUZA ❖  15/09/1956 64 

CELSO GUEDES ❖  16/07/1956 64 

MARIA F DO NASCIMENTO FILHA ❖  21/03/1957 64 

MARIA L DE JESUS REIS ❖  12/03/1957 64 

IRENE DOS SANTOS NASCIMENTO ❖  15/05/1957 64 

RAFAEL MATOS SANTOS ❖  05/10/1956 64 

FRANCISCO D A BISPO DOS SANTOS ❖  13/05/1957 64 

ACIDALIA P DOS REIS  ❖  26/06/1957 64 

NIVALDO O DA SILVA ❖  02/07/1957 64 

JOSÉ IRENO ARAUJO ❖  20/01/1957 64 

GERSON FRANCISCO DOS SANTOS ❖  05/03/1957 64 

MARIA DE LOURDES ALVES DOS SANTOS ❖  11/09/1956 64 

JOSÉ DE JESUS ❖  15/12/1956 64 

ALTANINA L RAMOS ❖  29/11/1956 64 

ANTÔNIO F DA SILVA ❖  15/08/1956 64 

FILOMENA RODRIGUES GOIS ❖  11/09/1956 64 

MANOEL MESSIAS DOS SANTOS ❖  10/05/1957 64 

MARIA J M FONTES ❖  20/01/1957 64 

FRANCISCO D DOS SANTOS ❖  10/07/1957 64 

JULIO CESAR SANTOS MOTA ❖  22/04/1957 64 

LUZIA CAMILO LIMA DE JESUS ❖  09/06/1957 64 



FRANCISCO VIEIRA DA CRUZ ❖  05/02/1957 64 

MARIA HELENA DOS SANTOS ❖  16/06/1956 64 

RAIMUNDA RENATA RIBEIRO ROSA ❖  06/04/1957 64 

JOSE ANTONIO DOS SANTOS ❖  06/10/1956 64 

JOSE MAURICIO CARDOSO ❖  22/08/1956 64 

MARIA MADALENA DOS SANTOS COSTA ❖  15/06/1956 64 

EVERALDO RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS ❖  05/07/1956 64 

LAUDENICE SANTANA DA SILVA ❖  16/02/1957 64 

ZEZITO ALVES DE JESUS ❖  06/08/1956 64 

JOAO ALVES DAS GRACAS ❖  10/11/1956 64 

JOSE CRISTOVAO DE JESUS ❖  08/09/1956 64 

CLARICE MARIA DE JESUS ❖  25/03/1957 64 

DAVI DE OLIVEIRA ❖  18/02/1957 64 

JOSE VALDIR VIEIRA ❖  08/12/1956 64 

JOSE NIVALDO DOS SANTOS ❖  30/07/1956 64 

ADRIANA DOS SANTOS ❖  26/03/1957 64 

MARIA AUDENES DOS SANTOS ❖  05/04/1957 64 

ALFEU FERREIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  11/11/1956 64 

EDINETE BARBOSA DOS SANTOS ❖  08/11/1956 64 

EDVALDO CONCEICAO XAVIER ❖  26/01/1957 64 

JOSE MANOEL SOARES DOS SANTOS ❖  05/06/1956 64 

ARICELIA OLIVEIRA DA SILVA ❖  16/11/1956 64 

MARIA EUNICE DOS SANTOS MACEDO ❖  02/09/1956 64 

MARIA JOSE DA SILVA ❖  01/06/1956 64 

MARIA NEUZA DE SANTANA ❖  10/05/1956 64 

JOSE DOS SANTOS ❖  29/07/1956 64 

DOMINGA CLAUDINA DA CONCEICAO ❖  29/07/1956 64 



MARIA JOSE DE JESUS ❖  16/07/1956 64 

MARIA RITA DE ALMEIDA ❖  15/07/1956 64 

MARIA HELENA SANTOS OLIVEIRA ❖  28/04/1956 64 

JOSE JUAREZ DOS SANTOS ❖  08/03/1957 64 

MARIA NILZA OLIVEIRA CONEGUNDES ❖  10/09/1956 64 

ANTONIO DANTAS DA GAMA ❖  24/11/1956 64 

RAIMUNDO VIANA ❖  25/04/1956 64 

GERALDO FORTUNA DOS SANTOS ❖  17/10/1956 64 

JAILTON LIRA RODRIGUES ❖  17/01/1957 64 

MARIA RAIMUNDA DO NASCIMENTO ❖  18/10/1956 64 

MARIA HELENA PEREIRA ❖  15/07/1956 64 

CARLOS LUIZ DIAS ❖  10/07/1956 64 

PEDRO DOS SANTOS ❖  29/06/1956 64 

JOSE CLAUDIO DOS SANTOS ❖  18/10/1956 64 

JOSE DOMINGOS SOARES DE SOUZA ❖  14/04/1957 64 

JOSEFA LUIZ DOS SANTOS ❖  13/07/1956 64 

JOSEFA ODINO DOS SANTOS ❖  22/11/1956 64 

JOSEFA VIEIRA SOARES ❖  01/06/1956 64 

MARIA RITA MENDES ❖  14/12/1956 64 

MARIA ISMAEL DE JESUS ❖  10/07/1956 64 

BERNADETE DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  23/03/1957 64 

JOAO GONCALO DOS SANTOS ❖  12/03/1957 64 

RAIMUNDO BATISTA SOARES ❖  23/02/1957 64 

JOSE CARLOS DOS SANTOS ❖  22/08/1956 64 

CARMELITA MARIA DE MENEZES ❖  13/01/1957 64 

JOSE RAIMUNDO DOS SANTOS ❖  06/08/1956 64 

UILSON BATISTA DA SILVA ❖  31/12/1956 64 



AUMERINDO DOS SANTOS ❖  15/07/1956 64 

MOACI LAURINDO DE SOUZA ❖  15/09/1956 64 

NIVALDA MARCOS DA CONCEICAO ❖  15/07/1956 64 

MARIA FRANCISCA DO NASCIMENTO FILHA ❖  21/03/1957 64 

RAFAEL MATOS SANTOS ❖  05/10/1956 64 

ELSON DA SILVA CONCEICAO ❖  06/06/1956 64 

MARIA LUZIANA DE JESUS REIS ❖  12/03/1957 64 

JOSE MARTINHO DE JESUS ❖  11/06/1956 64 

MARIA EUNICE DA CONCEICAO DE JESUS ❖  13/10/1956 64 

ADHEMAR DA PURIFICACAO DIAS ❖  06/06/1956 64 

JOSE SILVA DE SANTANA ❖  19/06/1956 64 

MARIA PUREZA DE SOUZA ❖  21/07/1956 64 

PEDRO DOS SANTOS ❖  06/05/1956 64 

CELSO GUEDES ❖  16/07/1956 64 

ALTANINA LIBERATO RAMOS ❖  29/11/1956 64 

MARIA DA CONCEICAO DOS SANTOS DE SOUZA ❖  10/07/1956 64 

JOSE SIRENEU BISPO DOS SANTOS ❖  07/05/1956 64 

JOSE RAIMUNDO SANTOS ❖  13/05/1956 64 

JULIETA ANGELINA DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  18/05/1956 64 

MARITA CONCEICAO DOS SANTOS ❖  18/05/1956 64 

MARIA SONIA DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  08/01/1957 64 

ADEMIR DOS SANTOS ❖  12/10/1956 64 

MARIA JOSE MOREIRA FONTES ❖  20/01/1957 64 

JOSAFA COSTA DE CARVALHO ❖  15/06/1956 64 

FRANCISCO VIEIRA DA CRUZ ❖  05/02/1957 64 

FILOMENA RODRIGUES GOIS ❖  11/09/1956 64 

MARIA SAO PEDRO MENDES ❖  29/06/1956 64 



ANTONIO FREIRE DA SILVA ❖  15/08/1956 64 

MARIA DE LOURDES ALVES DOS SANTOS ❖  11/09/1956 64 

MANOEL DE JESUS ❖  05/05/1956 64 

JOSE DE JESUS ❖  15/12/1956 64 

JOSE IRENO ARAUJO ❖  20/01/1957 64 

RISONILDES DE SOUZA PEREIRA ❖  10/11/1956 64 

JULIA MARIA DOS SANTOS ❖  21/07/1956 64 

MARIA IRACI COTIAS DOS SANTOS ❖  20/10/1956 64 

MARIA DO CARMO DOS SANTOS ❖  18/04/1956 64 

GERSON FRANCISCO DOS SANTOS ❖  05/03/1957 64 

MARIA NILZA OLIVEIRA CONEGUNDES ❖  10/09/1956 64 

JOSE VALDIR VIEIRA ❖  08/12/1956 64 

MARIA EUNICE DOS SANTOS MACEDO ❖  02/09/1956 64 

JAILTON LIRA RODRIGUES ❖  17/01/1957 64 

PEDRO DOS SANTOS ❖  29/06/1956 64 

MARIA RITA MENDES ❖  14/12/1956 64 

JULIA MARIA DOS SANTOS ❖  21/07/1956 64 

EDINETE BARBOSA DOS SANTOS ❖  08/11/1956 64 

EVERALDO RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS ❖  05/07/1956 64 

ANTONIO DANTAS DA GAMA ❖  24/11/1956 64 

MARIA EUNICE DA CONCEICAO DE JESUS ❖  13/10/1956 64 

FRANCISCO DE ASSIS BISPO DOS SANTOS ❖  13/05/1957 64 

MOACI LAURINDO DE SOUZA ❖  15/09/1956 64 

MARIA DO CARMO SILVA DOS SANTOS ❖  15/05/1957 64 

GERALDO FORTUNA DOS SANTOS ❖  17/10/1956 64 

MARIA IRACI COTIAS DOS SANTOS ❖  20/10/1956 64 

RISONILDES DE SOUZA PEREIRA ❖  10/11/1956 64 



JUDITE DOS SANTOS ❖  07/05/1956 64 

JOSEFA DAS NEVES SANTOS ❖  23/01/1957 64 

MARION OLIVEIRA DE SOUZA ❖  31/05/1956 64 

 


